by appropriate deeds, assignments and other instruments, all of Seller’s right, title, and interest in 
the Property. 

ARTICLE II 
PURCHASE PRICE 

2.1 Purchase Price.  The purchase price (the “Purchase Price”) for the Property shall be 
the sum of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000.00) as adjusted pursuant to 
Article X below. 

2.2 Deposit; Payment of the Purchase Price 

(a) In accordance with the Bidding Procedures, upon Buyer’s execution and
delivery of this Agreement, Buyer will execute and deliver a Deposit Escrow Agreement among